

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**WEST BUCKEYE LAKE**  
**DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BK LAYER LLC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$4,550.00
	811	1251.5	FOOT	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$72.00	\$90,108.00	\$50.00	\$62,575.00	(\$27,533.00)
	811	3	EACH	MANHOLE NO. 3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$4,500.00)
	811	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$125.00
	811	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
	811	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	(\$25.00)
	811	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00
	638	108	FOOT	36" STEEL PIPE ENCASMENT, BORED OR JACKED, AS PER PLAN	\$300.00	\$32,400.00	\$210.00	\$22,680.00	(\$9,720.00)
	638	666	FOOT	SPECIAL - 18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C905 DR25 (FU)	\$55.00	\$36,630.00	\$75.00	\$49,950.00	\$13,320.00
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	UTILITY VAULT AND HARDWARE	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$39,000.00
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	PUMP HOUSE	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS AND HARDWARE	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$3,000.00)
	607	595	FOOT	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$25.00	\$14,875.00	\$5,950.00
	607	14	FOOT	GATE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,330.00
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	GATE REMOVED AND RESET	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	(\$50.00)
	601	7	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C w/ GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,050.00
	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	(\$6,100.00)
	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$5,500.00)
	659	9707	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	\$2.00	\$19,414.00	\$1.75	\$16,987.25	(\$2,426.75)
	659	389	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 3C	\$2.50	\$972.50	\$1.75	\$680.75	(\$291.75)
	653	50	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00
	659	1645	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.00	\$3,290.00	\$1.75	\$2,878.75	(\$411.25)
	659	1.5	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$700.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	\$675.00	(\$375.00)
	659	6.8	TON	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$150.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$1,360.00	\$340.00
	659	89	MGAL	WATER	\$1.00	\$89.00	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$534.00
	832	200	FOOT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	(\$600.00)
	202	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
	811	65	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	(\$650.00)
	811	141	FOOT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$68.00	\$9,588.00	\$52.00	\$7,332.00	(\$2,256.00)
	811	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN, CB 2-2B	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	(\$300.00)
	811	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN, CB 2-3	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$500.00)
	811	1	EACH	SPECIAL - FULL HEIGHT HEADWALL (FCU ST-29)	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,450.00
	811	1	EACH	SPECIAL - FLAP GATE (NEENAH R-5050-SF18)	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	EXISTING PUMP DISCHARGE CONNECTION, (WEST BANK 6")	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$500.00)
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	EXISTING PUMP DISCHARGE CONNECTION, (WEST BANK 4")	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$300.00)
	601	29	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C w/ GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$110.00	\$3,190.00	\$260.00	\$7,540.00	\$4,350.00
	659	356	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$2.25	\$801.00	\$1.75	\$623.00	(\$178.00)
	811	1394	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$50.00	\$69,700.00	\$35.00	\$48,790.00	(\$20,910.00)
	811	3	EACH	MANHOLE NO. 3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
	811	2	EACH	CATCH BASIN, CB 2-2B	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	(\$600.00)
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	GATE REMOVED AND RESET	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	(\$50.00)
	SPECIAL	1	LUMP	EXISTING PUMP DISCHARGE CONNECTION, (BALLARD LANE 4")	\$4,000.25	\$4,000.25	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$3,500.25)
	601	7	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C w/ GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,050.00
	659	281	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	\$2.25	\$632.25	\$1.75	\$491.75	(\$140.50)

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**WEST BUCKEYE LAKE**  
**DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BK LAYER LLC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
	659	5719	SQ YD	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	\$2.00	\$11,438.00	\$1.75	\$10,008.25	(\$1,429.75)
						<b>\$382,458.00</b>		\$369,059.75	(\$13,398.25)